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Ackman, Sarah 
Deputy Legal Counsel 
Email: Sarah.Ackman@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-7072 
 

 
Aimar, Amber 
Assistant 
Email: Amber.Aimar@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-2000 
 

 
Allen, Giles 
Legislative Liaison 
Email: Giles.Allen@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-466-2828 
 

 
Almos, Breann 
Communications Advisor 
Email: Breann.Almos@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-0534 
 

 
Austria, Eric 
Constituent Aide 
Email: Eric.Austria@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0829 
 

 
Babcock, Devin 
Assistant Policy Director 
Email: Devin.Babcock@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0929 
 

 
Bales, Brad 
Senior Director, Legislative Affairs 
Email: Brad.Bales@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-1850 
 

 
Batchelor, Joe 
Personal Aide, Lt. Governor 
Email: Joe.Batchelor@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-644-0975 
 

 
Blasdel, Monica 
Northeast Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: Monica.Blasdel@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
 

 
Brasington, Sandra 
Western Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: 
Sandra.Brasington@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 937-285-6185 
 

 
Brinksneader, Julia 
Communications Editor/Writer 
Email: 
Julia.Brinksneader@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-644-0856 
 

 
Burgess, Ryan 
Director, Cabinet Affairs, Boards and 
Commissions 
Email: Ryan.Burgess@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0831 
 

 
Burton, Dustin 
Constituent Aide 
Email: Dustin.Burton@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-1451 
 

 
Callas, Sandra 
Assistant, Boards and Commissions 
Email: Sandra.Callas@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0860 
 

 
Cardone, Emma 
Legislative Liaison 
Email: Emma.Cardone@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-8307 
 

 
Cleary, Finnegan 
Operations Manager 
Email: 
Finnegan.Cleary@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0941 
 

 
Conkey, Janet 
Human Resources Manager 
Email: Janet.Conkey@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-4411 
 

 
Cooke, Lu 
Northwest Ohio Regional Liaison, Lt. 
Governor 
Email: Luane.Cooke@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-551-6903 
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Cornyn, LeeAnne 
Director, Children’s Initiatives 
Email: 
Leeanne.Cornyn@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-1780 
 

 
Crooks, Aaron 
Deputy Director, Legislative Affairs 
Email: Aaron.Crooks@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-6141 
 

 
Danish, John 
Chief Deputy Legal Counsel 
Email: John.Danish@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0836 
 

 
Dawson, Laurel 
Chief of Staff 
Email: Laurel.Dawson@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-1800 
 

 
Del Greco-Donahue, Jill 
Communications Advisor 
Email: Jill.Delgreco@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-728-4946 
 

 
Donahue, Matt 
Chief Legal 
Email: 
Matthew.Donahue@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0825 
 

 
Dunahay, Haylee 
Operations Manager, Special Assistant to 
the Chief of Staff, Lt. Governor 
Email: 
Haylee.Dunahay@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0935 
 

 
Ebersole, Brooke 
Press Secretary, Lt. Governor 
Email: 
Brooke.Ebersole@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-1815 
 

 
Eck, Joshua 
Director, Communications, Lt. Governor 
Email: Joshua.Eck@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-9570 
 

 
Elkins, Molly 
Legal Assistant/ Extraditions Coordinator 
Email: Molly.Elkins@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0872 
 

 
Gault, James 
Assistant Scheduler to Governor DeWine 
Email: James.Gault@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-644-0963 
 

 
Gillcrist, Michelle 
Northern Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: 
Michelle.Gillcrist@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 216-787-5995 
 

 
Glass, David 
Central Ohio Regional Liaison, Lt. 
Governor 
Email: David.Glass@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
 

 
Gloyd, Jason 
Southwest Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: Jason.Gloyd@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 513-852-1540 
 

 
Goodwin, Elizabeth 
Northeast Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: 
Elizabeth.Goodwin@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 234-400-3580 
 

 
Groseclose, Emily 
Director of Scheduling, Lt. Governor 
Email: 
Emily.Groseclose@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-7193 
 

 
Hall, Michael 
Director of Policy 
Email: Michael.Hall@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-629-8201 
 

 
Hanson, Kate 
Communications Advisor  
Email: Kate.Hanson@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-644-0880 
 

 
Harrison, Bridget 
Assistant Policy Director, Health and 
Human Services 
Email: 
Bridget.Harrison@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0871 
 

 
Hill, Jason 
Director, Constituent Affairs 
Email: Jason.Hill@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0932 
Work Cell: N/A  
Personal Cell: 513-295-3957 
 

 
Hinten, Eric 
Office Administrator 
Email: Eric.Hinten@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0582 
Work Cell: N/A 
Personal Cell: 614-975-8943 
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Horsley, Kenneth 
Mail Clerk 
Email. 
Kenneth.Horsley@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0874 
 

 
Hray, Karine 
Director, Business Advocacy; Common 
Sense Initiative, Lt. Governor 
Email: Karine.Hray@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-644-0852 
    
 

 
King, Felicia 
Northeast Ohio Faith Based Minority 
Outreach Liaison  
Email: Felicia.King@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 216-787-5994 
 

 
Kirk, Julie 
Director, Coalitions and Outreach, Lt. 
Governor 
Email: Julie.Kirk@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-0990 
 

 
Kuruc, Carolyn 
Director, Common Sense Initiative 
Email: Carolyn.Kuruc@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-5728 
 

 
Lanzendorfer, Tim 
Deputy Director, Boards and Commissions 
Email: 
Timothy.Lanzendorfer@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-5964 
 

 
Lusheck, Briana 
Deputy Director, Children’s Initiatives 
Email: Briana.Lusheck@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-387-1598 
 

 
Luttmann, Christa 
Northwest Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: 
Christa.Luttmann@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 419-245-2445 
 

 
McCarthy, Dan 
Director, Legislative Affairs 
Email: Dan.McCarthy@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0924 
    
 

 
McCullough, Sean 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
Email: 
Sean.McCullough@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-4192 
 

 
Moretti, Tia 
Deputy Policy Director, Recovery Ohio 
Email: Tia.Moretti@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-644-3918 
 

 
Mueller, Eve 
Deputy Director, Communications 
Email: Eve.Mueller@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-5432 
 

 
Mulinex, Joy 
Director, Lake Erie Commission  
Email: Joy.Mulinex@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
 

 
Murry, Daniel 
Deputy Legal Counsel 
Email: Daniel.Murry@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0908 
 

 
 Murry, Michael 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Email: Michael.Murry@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-8274 
 

 
Nelson, Alisha 
Director, RecoveryOhio 
Email: Alisha.Nelson@governor.ohio.gov 
Office:  N/A 
 

 
O’Donnell, Ann 
Chief Advisor to the Governor 
Email: Ann.Odonnell@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-7276 
 

 
Peterson, Lisa 
Director, Communications 
Email: Lisa.Peterson@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-644-0508 
 

 
Pierce, Timberly 
Chief of Staff, First Lady 
Email: Timberly.Pierce@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-499-4738 
 

 
Porter, Eric 
Director, Visual Communications 
Email: Eric.Porter@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-7539 
 

 
Price Billingsley, Ciara 
Legislative Assistant 
Email: Ciara.Price@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0809 
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Puff, Tammy 
Military and Veterans Liaison 
Email: Tammy.Puff@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
 

 
Ramey, Tia 
Deputy Director, Faith Based and 
Community Initiatives 
Email: Tia.Ramey@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-2281 
 

 
Reitz, Arthur 
Security Liaison 
Email: Arthur.Reitz@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-752-8245 
 

 
Reynolds, Ethan 
Constituent Aide 
Email: Ethan.Reynolds@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0925 
 

 
Reynolds, Michele 
Director, Faith Based and Community 
Initiatives 
Email: 
Michele.Reynolds@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-387-2959 
 

 
Rhodes, Abigail 
Scheduler, Governor DeWine 
Email: Abigail.Rhodes@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-5163 
 

 
Riley, Kathleen 
Central Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: 
Kathleen.Young@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-0457 
 

 
Ringer, Sandy 
Executive Assistant to the Governor 
Email: Sandra.Ringer@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-644-0795 
 

 
Rolf, Tommy 
Personal Aide to the Governor 
Email: Thomas.Rolf@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-8694 
 

 
Stepp, Bryn 
Southeast Ohio Regional Liaison, Lt. 
Governor 
Email: Bryn.Stepp@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
 
 

 
Stought, Carrie 
Receptionist/Executive Secretary 
Email: Carrie.Stought@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-3555 
 

 
Sulecki, Catherine 
Executive Assistant, Policy, Cabinet and 
Communications  
Email: 
Catherine.Sulecki@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-9388 
 

 
Temple, Brenton 
Assistant Policy Director 
Email: 
Brenton.Temple@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0789 
 

 
Thrasher, Jen 
Director, Boards and Commissions 
Email: Jen.Thrasher@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0971 
 

 
Tierney, Dan 
Press Secretary 
Email: Dan.Tierney@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-6242 
 

 
Todd II, Ronald 
Minority Affairs Liaison 
Email: Ronald.Todd@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0988 
 

 
Tovey, Joshua 
Southwest Ohio Regional Liaison, Lt. 
Governor 
Email: Joshua.Tovey@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-506-9789 
 

 
Vogel, Anne 
Assistant Policy Director, Natural 
Resources 
Email: Anne.Vogel@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-466-5585 
 

 
Voderberg, Peter 
Assistant Policy Director, State Assets 
Email: 
Peter.Voderberg@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-995-1813 
 

 
Ward, Bonnie 
Southeast Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: Bonnie.Ward@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 740-373-5150 
 

 
Wilson, Andy 
Senior Advisor, Criminal Justice Policy 
Email: Andy.Wilson@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0385 
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Wittkorn, Ethan 
Regulatory Policy Advocate 
Email: Ethan.Wittkorn@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-6716 
 

 
Zaffini, Avi 
Chief of Staff, Lt. Governor 
Email: Avi.Zaffini@governor.ohio.gov 
Phone: 614-644-0969 
 

 
Zeis, Joe 
Senior Advisor, Aerospace and Defense 
Email: Joseph.Zeis@governor.ohio.gov  
Phone: 614-644-0906 
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